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Newsletter Autumn 1:6
Attendance: 98%  - Target 96%  
Value of the Month – Empathy
Dear Parents and Carers,
It’s hard to believe we’re only two weeks away from half term — the first part of the school year has certainly flown by! The children have settled in brilliantly and are working so hard across all areas of school life.

This week we enjoyed a wonderful Harvest Festival, and we’d like to say a huge thank you to everyone who contributed. We were overwhelmed by the generosity of your donations, and it was lovely to see the children taking such pride in celebrating this special time of year. Your kindness will make a real difference to those in our community who need it most.

Let’s keep up the great work and positive energy as we head into the final two weeks of the term!
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	Monday 13th October
	Afterschool clubs – Story Time – KS1

	
	

	Tuesday 14th 

	Class 1 PE – kit required
Class 2+3 PE – kit required
After school clubs – Football – KS1 and KS2

	Wednesday 15th 
	

	
	

	Thursday 16th 

	After school club – Hockey -KS2
Art Club – KS1

	Friday 17th 
	Official Nursery Opening – 2:00pm, all parents welcome

Class 1 PE – kit required


Dates for your diary (Letters to follow):
October
Thursday 23rd October – Halloween fun afternoon, finishes at 4:30pm
Friday 24th October – half term

November
3rd November – Autumn Term 2 begins

Tuesday 11th November – Remembrance Day 

Wednesday 12th and Thursday 13th – parents evening
Wednesday 12th November – Class 3 Wicton Farm

Thursday 13th November - Bikeability

Saturday 15th November – Bromyard Christmas Lights Switch On

December

Tuesday 2nd December – Flu Vaccinations 

Fri 5th, Sat, 6th and Sun 7th December – Bromyard Christmas Tree Festival

Thursday 11th December – Christmas meal
Thursday 11th December – Christmas jumper day 

Friday 12th December – Class 1 trip to West Midlands Safari Park

Monday 15th December – Afternoon Nativity – 2:00pm

Wednesday 17th December – Evening Nativity – 5:00pm

Friday 19th December – end of Autumn Term

All events will have individual letters as appropriate.

Photos (where possible) for all school events are on Facebook.

Parking – can we please ensure we do not park across residents drives.

Regards, 
Samantha McAtear, 
Head of School, 
Bredenbury Primary School
We will be thinking about what this means and what in our lives, we need for empathy
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